International Criminal Law
in the Netherlands

Edited by

Bert Swart and André Kilip

Freiburg im Breisgau 1997



Table of Contents

Abbreviations

Glossary

Table of Cases

Table of Statutes and Orders

General Observations
Bert Swart

Substantive Criminal Law
Rijnhard Haentjens and Bert Swart

Jurisdiction
Marius Teengs Gerritsen

Ne Bis in Idem
Peter Baauw

Extradition
Bert Swart

Mutual Assistance in Criminal Matters

Rijnhard Haentjens

Police Cooperation
Julian Schutte

Transfer of Criminal Proceedings
Désirée Paridaens

IX
XI
X1
XXI

21

49

75

85

145



VIII Table of Contents

Transfer of Enforcement of Criminal Judgments
Désirée Paridaens

Extraterritorial Investigations
André Klip

Cooperation in Tax Matters
Coen Mulder

Appendix I: Translation of Selected Statutes

Penal Code (Arts. 2-8, 68)

Code of Criminal Procedure (Arts. 539a, 552h-552hh)

Extradition Act

Act relating to surrender in respect of war crimes

Act on the transfer of enforcement of criminal judgments

Act containing provisions relating to the establishment of

the International Tribunal for the prosecution of persons
responsible for serious violations of international humanitarian

law committed in the territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

= R S

Appendix II: Treaties concluded by the Kingdom of
the Netherlands

Contributors
Bibliography

Index

189

211

231

251
255
267
287
289

315

417
419
429



