International Criminal Law in the Netherlands

Edited by

Bert Swart and André Klip



Freiburg im Breisgau 1997

Table of Contents

Abbreviations	IX
Glossary	XI
Table of Cases	XIII
Table of Statutes and Orders	XXI
General Observations Bert Swart	1
Substantive Criminal Law Rijnhard Haentjens and Bert Swart	21
Jurisdiction Marius Teengs Gerritsen	49
Ne Bis in Idem Peter Baauw	75
Extradition Bert Swart	85
Mutual Assistance in Criminal Matters Rijnhard Haentjens	123
Police Cooperation Julian Schutte	145
Transfer of Criminal Proceedings Désirée Paridaens	173

Table	of	Contents
I auto	O.	Contents

r	П	П	
۲.		ч	

Transfer of Enforcement of Criminal Judgments Désirée Paridaens			
Extraterritorial Investigations André Klip			
Cooperation in Tax Matters Coen Mulder	231		
Appendix I: Translation of Selected Statutes			
 Penal Code (Arts. 2-8, 68) Code of Criminal Procedure (Arts. 539a, 552h-552hh) Extradition Act Act relating to surrender in respect of war crimes Act on the transfer of enforcement of criminal judgments Act containing provisions relating to the establishment of the International Tribunal for the prosecution of persons responsible for serious violations of international humanitarian law committed in the territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 	251 255 267 287 289		
Appendix II: Treaties concluded by the Kingdom of the Netherlands	319		
Contributors	417		
Bibliography			
Index	429		